

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1077/2022

Soma Devi & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2022

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Sumit Bhatia, learned GA waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1&2. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections. Now notice shall go to respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

List on 13.02.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, respondent No.2/SHO-Police Station, Udhampur is directed to go ahead with the investigation in case FIR No. 0272/2022 dated 26.06.2022 registered at Police Station Udhampur for the commission of offence punishable under Sections 376, 377, 427, 500 & 109 IPC, however, challan shall not be produced before the competent court of law without prior permission of this Court.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
23.12.2022
Vijay