

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CRM(M) 1077/2022

Soma Devi & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.08.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an amicable settlement is under consideration between the parties. He, therefore, prays for some time to report instructions in the matter.

List on 18.10.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.08.2025
AKHILESH